Company & Hybrid(s)

CHS Sunflower

Croplan Genetics

Dahlgren & Co.

Mycogen Seeds

Pannar

Proseed

Seeds 2000

Syngenta Seeds

* RH400CL

* 442 E,NS
* 460 E,NS
* 555 CL,DMR,NS
* 559 CL,DMR,NS

* D-9530
» D-9592
* D-4421

* 8N270CLDM
* 8H288CLDM
* 8N337DM

* 8466 NS/CL

* E-85

 Defender Plus
» Cobra

* Viper

e Teton

* Jaguar

» Panther DMR
* Panther

* 6946

* 3495 NS/CL/DM
* 3480 NS/CL/DM
* 3433 NS/DM
7120 HO/DM

Maturity (Days)

98*

92
94
94
95

96-101
101-106
96-101

90
91
92

96-100

92

90
90
92
90
90
90-92
90
90

95
94
94
94

Comments

* At Minot, N.D., 2010

Express Sun, short-stature
Express Sun hybrid
Clearfield hybrid
Clearfield hybrid

Confection variety
Confection variety
Oil hulling variety

NuSun; also dehull & birdfood
High-Oleic variety
NuSun, oil market

Clearfield; NuSun

High-Oleic variety

NuSun; also dehull market
ExpressSun; NuSun & dehull
Clearfield; NuSun
High-Oleic

Clearfield; confection variety
Confection

Confection

Confection

Clearfield; NuSun
Clearfield; NuSun
NuSun
High-Oleic
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